

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 16042/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2006 in MJC No.2624/2006
of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

LALA AJAY KUMAR SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 30/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Shantanu S., Adv.
 Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Keeping the question of law open, Special Leave Petition is
dismissed on the facts of this case.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER